Initial Draft List of Major State and Federal Budget Changes Impacting the County, by implementation date

Notinclusive of all changes impacting the County.

State or

Federal
Federal

State
State

State
Federal
State

State
Federal
Federal
Both

Federal

State
Federal

Federal

Federal

Federal

Policy Area

Environment
Health
Health

Health
Health
Health

Health
Health
Health
Health

Health

Health

Program
EPA

Medicaid
IHSS

Medicaid
Medicaid
IHSS

Medicaid
SNAP

Medicaid
Medicaid

Medicaid

Medicaid

Human Services SNAP

Energy

Human Services

Health

Tax Credits

SNAP

Medicaid

Summary

Elimination of EPA Environmental and climate justice
block grants

Medi-Cal Asset Test Limits

IHSS Asset Test Limits

Enrollment Freeze for Full-Scope Medi-Cal Expansion
to Undocumented Californians, Adults Ages 19 and
Older

Limits on State-Directed Payments

Community First Choice Option Late Penalties

Elimination of Dental Benefits for Adults with
Unsatisfactory Immigration Status, Ages 19 and Older
SNAP-Ed Mandatory Funding Eliminated

Provider Tax Restrictions

CalAIM 1115 Demonstration & 1915(b) Waiver Expires
Medicaid (Community Engagement) Work
Requirements

Medi-Cal Premiums for Adults with Unsatisfactory
Immigration Status, Ages 19-59

SNAP Adminstrative Cost Shift begins

45Y Clean Electricity Production Credits Terminate
for Wind & Solar

SNAP benefit cost sharing begins, based on error rate:
15% match expected

Medicaid cost sharing begins for expansion
population

Implementation

2025-07-04
2026-01-01
2026-01-01

2026-01-01
2026-07-01
2026-07-01

2026-07-01
2026-10-01
2026-10-01
2026-12-31

2026-12-31

2027-07-01
2027-10-01

2027-12-31

2028-10-01

2028-10-01



	Biggest Changes

