## Initial Draft List of Major State and Federal Budget Changes Impacting the County, by implementation date Not inclusive of all changes impacting the County.

State or				
Federal	Policy Area	Program	Summary	<b>Implementation</b>
			Elimination of EPA Environmental and climate justice	
Federal	Environment	EPA	block grants	2025-07-04
State	Health	Medicaid	Medi-Cal Asset Test Limits	2026-01-01
State	Health	IHSS	IHSS Asset Test Limits	2026-01-01
			Enrollment Freeze for Full-Scope Medi-Cal Expansion	
			to Undocumented Californians, Adults Ages 19 and	
State	Health	Medicaid	Older	2026-01-01
Federal	Health	Medicaid	Limits on State-Directed Payments	2026-07-01
State	Health	IHSS	Community First Choice Option Late Penalties	2026-07-01
			Elimination of Dental Benefits for Adults with	
State	Health	Medicaid	Unsatisfactory Immigration Status, Ages 19 and Older	2026-07-01
Federal	Health	SNAP	SNAP-Ed Mandatory Funding Eliminated	2026-10-01
Federal	Health	Medicaid	Provider Tax Restrictions	2026-10-01
Both	Health	Medicaid	CalAIM 1115 Demonstration & 1915(b) Waiver Expires	2026-12-31
			Medicaid (Community Engagement) Work	
Federal	Health	Medicaid	Requirements	2026-12-31
			Medi-Cal Premiums for Adults with Unsatisfactory	
State	Health	Medicaid	Immigration Status, Ages 19-59	2027-07-01
Federal	Human Services	SNAP	SNAP Adminstrative Cost Shift begins	2027-10-01
			45Y Clean Electricity Production Credits Terminate	
Federal	Energy	Tax Credits	for Wind & Solar	2027-12-31
			SNAP benefit cost sharing begins, based on error rate:	
Federal	Human Services	SNAP	15% match expected	2028-10-01
			Medicaid cost sharing begins for expansion	
Federal	Health	Medicaid	population	2028-10-01